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MEMORANDUM

To: Nevada County Clerks & Registrars
From: Heather Hardy, HAVA Administrator, Secretary of State
Date: December 2, 2024
Subject:  Certificate of Completion, Risk-Limiting Audit (RLA), 2024 General Election

Pursuant to the Secretary of State’s authority under Title 24 of the Nevada Revised Statutes (NRS), and in
accordance with Nevada Adopted Regulations (NAC), this certifies that the RLA conducted has met the
requirements of NRS 293.394, NAC 293.480, and NAC 293.485 for the 2024 General Election. The
following is a summary of the audit and its findings:

Election Name: 2024 General Election
Statewide Office Selected (target contest):

e President and Vice President of the United States
e Justice of the Supreme Court, Seat G

Countywide Office Selected (opportunistic contest):

Carson City — School Board Trustee, District 2

Churchill County — Mosquito, Vector And Noxious Weed Abatement Board
Clark County — Trustee Clark County School District B

Douglas County - Douglas County School Board Trustee District 5
Elko County - School Board, District 2

Esmeralda County — County Commissioner, District 2

Eureka County — County Commissioner District 1

Humboldt County — Hospital Board Trustee, Seat C

Lander County — Lander County Commissioner, District 4

Lincoln County - Commissioner, District E

Lyon County — School Board Trustee, District 3

Mineral County — Commissioner, Seat A

Nye County — Commission, District 3

Pershing County — School Board Trustee, Seat D

Storey County - Commissioner District 1

Washoe County — County Commissioner, District 1

White Pine County - County Commissioner, Seat 2
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Audit Method: Ballot Comparison

Risk Limit: 5%

Random Seed: 10612481421511171918

Number of Counties Participating: 17

Number of Ballots Audited Statewide: 220

Software used to conduct the RLA: Arlo by Voting Works

Final Results: The audit performed concludes that voting systems throughout the State performed
accurately in determining the correct outcome with no variations found during the audit.

2024 General Election
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Jurisdiction $

Carson City

Churchill County

Clark County

Douglas County

Elko County

Esmeralda County

Eureka County

Humboldt County

Lander County

Lincoln County

Lyon County

Mineral County

Nye County

Pershing County

Storey County

Washoe County

White Pine County

Total

Status &

COMPLETE

COMPLETE

COMPLETE

COMPLETE

COMPLETE

COMPLETE

COMPLETE

COMPLETE

COMPLETE

COMPLETE

COMPLETE

COMPLETE

COMPLETE

COMPLETE

COMPLETE

COMPLETE

COMPLETE

17117 complete

it s Discrepancies
Manifest ¥ b

31,189
13,522
1,033,285
35,646
22,495
4561
1,037
8,038
2,733
2,482
33,690
2,303
27,067
2,314
3,082
264,333

4,355

1,488,032 0

Ballots Audited 2

155

40

220

Should you have any questions, please feel free to contact me at (775) 684-7126.

Respectfully,

By: Heather Hordy

Ballots
Remaining

L L]

Heather Hardy, HAVA Admitdstrator, Secretary of State
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