FRANCISCO V. AGUILAR

Secretary of State

RUBEN J. RODRIGUEZ

Deputy Secretary for Southern Nevada

DEANNA REYNOLDS

Deputy Secretary for Commercial Recordings

DEBBIE I. BOWMAN

Deputy Secretary for Operations



GABRIEL DI CHIARA

Chief Deputy Secretary of State

ERIN HOUSTON

Deputy Secretary for Securities

MARK A. WLASCHIN

Deputy Secretary for Elections

MEMORANDUM

To: Nevada County Clerks & Registrars

From: Heather Hardy, HAVA Administrator, Secretary of State

Date: December 2, 2024

Subject: Certificate of Completion, Risk-Limiting Audit (RLA), 2024 General Election

Pursuant to the Secretary of State's authority under Title 24 of the Nevada Revised Statutes (NRS), and in accordance with Nevada Adopted Regulations (NAC), this certifies that the RLA conducted has met the requirements of NRS 293.394, NAC 293.480, and NAC 293.485 for the 2024 General Election. The following is a summary of the audit and its findings:

Election Name: 2024 General Election

Statewide Office Selected (target contest):

- President and Vice President of the United States
- Justice of the Supreme Court, Seat G

Countywide Office Selected (opportunistic contest):

- Carson City School Board Trustee, District 2
- Churchill County Mosquito, Vector And Noxious Weed Abatement Board
- Clark County Trustee Clark County School District B
- Douglas County Douglas County School Board Trustee District 5
- Elko County School Board, District 2
- Esmeralda County County Commissioner, District 2
- Eureka County County Commissioner District 1
- Humboldt County Hospital Board Trustee, Seat C
- Lander County Lander County Commissioner, District 4
- Lincoln County Commissioner, District E
- Lyon County School Board Trustee, District 3
- Mineral County Commissioner, Seat A
- Nye County Commission, District 3
- Pershing County School Board Trustee, Seat D
- Storey County Commissioner District 1
- Washoe County County Commissioner, District 1
- White Pine County County Commissioner, Seat 2

Audit Method: Ballot Comparison

Risk Limit: 5%

Random Seed: 10612481421511171918

Number of Counties Participating: 17

Number of Ballots Audited Statewide: 220

Software used to conduct the RLA: Arlo by Voting Works

Final Results: The audit performed concludes that voting systems throughout the State performed accurately in determining the correct outcome with no variations found during the audit.



Jurisdiction \$	Status \$	Ballots in Manifest	‡	Discrepancies \$	Ballots Audited \$	Ballots Remaining
Carson City	COMPLETE	31,189			4	0
Churchill County	COMPLETE	13,522			2	0
Clark County	COMPLETE	1,033,285			155	0
Douglas County	COMPLETE	35,646			5	0
Elko County	COMPLETE	22,495			5	0
Esmeralda County	COMPLETE	461			0	0
Eureka County	COMPLETE	1,037			0	0
Humboldt County	COMPLETE	8,038			1	0
Lander County	COMPLETE	2,733			0	0
Lincoln County	COMPLETE	2,482			1	0
Lyon County	COMPLETE	33,690			3	0
Mineral County	COMPLETE	2,303			0	0
Nye County	COMPLETE	27,067			4	0
Pershing County	COMPLETE	2,314			0	0
Storey County	COMPLETE	3,082			0	0
Washoe County	COMPLETE	264,333			40	0
White Pine County	COMPLETE	4,355			0	0
Total	17/17 complete	1,488,032		0	220	0

Should you have any questions, please feel free to contact me at (775) 684-7126.

Respectfully,

By: <u>Heather Hardy</u> Heather Hardy, HAVA Administrator, Secretary of State